pursuant to any insurance policy, with regard to any amount that Edward 

Jones shall pay pursuant to the Consent Order; 

K. If Edward Jones is the subject of a bankruptcy petition under Title 11 of the 

United States Code (whether voluntary or involuntary) within three hundred 

sixty-five (365) days of the entry of the Consent Order, Edward Jones shall 

provide written notice to the Division within five (5) days of the date of the 

petition; 

L. Any fine, penalty, and/or money that Edward Jones shall pay in accordance 

with this Consent Order is intended by Edward Jones and the Division to be